                                                                                                                            05.01.2018  K. Folkerts
Documentation
Self – regulating Heating Cable
Type: ELSR
                                                                                                                            05.01.2018  K. Folkerts
Content
1. Data sheet
2. Installation instructions

(on insulated metallic pipes in accordance with EN 62395-1)
Technical Information
DesignData
Type ELSR-N up to 80 °C
Type
Nominal
output
Dimen-
sions
approx.
(mm)
Weight
approx.
(g/m)
Art. No.
ELSR-N-10-2-AO 10 W/m at 10 °C 13.6 x 5.5 	 91 B0200130
ELSR-N-10-2-BO 10 W/m at 10 °C 14.1 x 5.8 	 108 B0200110
ELSR-N-10-2-BOT 10 W/m at 10 °C 13.8 x 5.6 	 108 B0200119
ELSR-N-20-2-AO 20 W/m at 10 °C 13.6 x 5.5 	 91 B0200230
ELSR-N-20-2-BO 20 W/m at 10 °C 14.1 x 5.8 	 108 B0200210
ELSR-N-20-2-BOT 20 W/m at 10 °C 13.8 x 5.6 	 108 B0200219
ELSR-N-30-2-AO 30 W/m at 10 °C 13.6 x 5.5 	 91 B0200330
ELSR-N-30-2-BO 30 W/m at 10 °C 14.1 x 5.8 	 108 B0200310
ELSR-N-30-2-BOT 30 W/m at 10 °C 13.8 x 5.6 	 108 B0200319
ELSR-N-40-2-AO 40 W/m at 10 °C 13.6 x 5.5  	  91 B0200430
ELSR-N-40-2-BO 40 W/m at 10 °C 14.1 x 5.8 	 108 B0200410
ELSR-N-40-2-BOT 40 W/m at 10 °C 13.8 x 5.6 	 108 B0200419
Heating circuit lengths ELSR-N-…-2 on the following conditions:
	 230 V nominal voltage
	 Delayed action circuit breakers (C-characteristic) with 80 % maximum load
	 Maximum 10 % line voltage drop on the heating cable bus wire

	 230 V nominal voltage
	 Delayed action circuit breakers (C-characteristic) with 80 % maximum load
	 Maximum 10 % line voltage drop on the heating cable bus wire
	 Power connection to one (1) heater end
Type
Nominal
output
Dimen-
sions
approx.
(mm)
Weight
approx.
(g/m)
Art. No.
ELSR-LS-10-2-AO 10 W/m at 10 °C 10.3 x 5.5 78 B0223104
ELSR-LS-10-2-BO 10 W/m at 10 °C 10.8 x 5.6 98 B0223102
ELSR-LS-15-2-AO 15 W/m at 10 °C 10.3 x 5.5 78 B0223154
ELSR-LS-15-2-BO 15 W/m at 10 °C 10.8 x 5.6 98 B0223152
ELSR-LS-25-2-AO 25 W/m at 10 °C 10.3 x 5.5 78 B0223254
ELSR-LS-25-2-BO 25 W/m at 10 °C 10.8 x 5.6 98 B0223252
ELSR-LS-30-2-AO 30 W/m at 10 °C 10.3 x 5.5 78 B0223304
ELSR-LS-30-2-BO 30 W/m at 10 °C 10.8 x 5.6 98 B0223302
Switch-on
tempera-
ture (°C)
Nominal

(on insulated metallic pipes in accordance with EN 62395-1)
Technical Information
DesignData
Type ELSR-M up to 65 °C
Type
Nominal
output
Dimen-
sions
approx.
(mm)
Weight
approx.
(g/m)
Art. No.
ELSR-M-10-2-AO 10 W/m at 10 °C 8.0 x 5.5 53 B0225110
ELSR-M-10-2-BO 10 W/m at 10 °C 8.5 x 5.8 62 B0225102
ELSR-M-15-2-AO 15 W/m at 10 °C 8.0 x 5.5 53 B0225160
ELSR-M-15-2-BO 15 W/m at 10 °C 8.5 x 5.8 62 B0225152
Heating circuit lengths ELSR-M-...-2:
	 230 V nominal voltage
	 Delayed action circuit breakers (C-characteristic) with 80 % maximum load
	 Maximum 10 % line voltage drop on the heating cable bus wire

W
/m
]
Pipe temperature [°C]
Type
Nominal
output
Dimen-
sions
approx.
(mm)
Weight
approx.
(g/m)
Art. No.
ELSR-R-19-2-BOT 19 W/m at 10 °C 7.3 77 B0200507
ELSR-R-27-2-BOT 27 W/m at 10 °C 7.3 74 B0200605
Other versions are available upon request.
This heating cable has specially been developed for the use with doors of
refrigerating chambers. Please contact our engineers for more details on our
ELSR-R.

Technical Information
DesignData
Type ELSR-W up to 100 °C
Type
Nominal output
used for water
supply lines
Dimen-
sions
approx.
(mm)
Weight
approx.
(g/m)
Art. No.
ELSR-W-55-2-AO 9 W/m at 55 °C 12.9 x 5.0 86 B0200360
ELSR-W-55-2-BO 9 W/m at 55 °C 12.9 x 5.0 105 B0200350
ELSR-W-65-2-AO 13 W/m at 65 °C 12.9 x 5.0 86 B0200455
ELSR-W-65-2-BO 13 W/m at 65 °C 12.9 x 5.0 105 B0200450
Switch-on
temperature
Nominal
cutout value

	 BOT �Protective braid and a fluoropolymer outer jacket
Technical Information
DesignData
Type ELSR-H up to 210 °C
Type
Nominal
output
Dimen-
sions
approx.
(mm)
Weight
approx.
(g/m)
Art. No.
ELSR-H-10-2-BOT 10 W/m at 10 °C 12.4 x 5.0 120 B0221103
ELSR-H-15-2-BOT 15 W/m at 10 °C 12.4 x 5.0 120 B0221153
ELSR-H-20-2-BOT 20 W/m at 10 °C 12.4 x 5.0 120 B0221203
ELSR-H-45-2-BOT 45 W/m at 10 °C 12.4 x 5.0 120 B0221453
ELSR-H-60-2-BOT 60 W/m at 10 °C 12.4 x 5.0 120 B0221603
ELSR-H-75-2-BOT 75 W/m at 10 °C 12.4 x 5.0 120 B0221753
*upon request
Switch-on
tempera-
ture

-20
10 62,0 40,0 24,0 12,0 8,0
16 98,5 66,0 38,0 20,0 12,0
20 122,5 82,0 46,0 26,0 16,0
32 138,5 98,0 76,0 42,0 24,0
-40
10 52,0 30,0 14,0 8,0 4,0
16 82,0 50,0 24,0 12,0 8,0
20 102,0 62,0 28,0 16,0 10,0
32 126,0 88,0 46,0 24,0 14,0
Type Nominal Output Dimensions
approx. (mm)
Weight
approx. (g/m)
Art.-Nr.
ELSR-SHH-15-2-BOT 15 W/m bei 10 °C 12,1 x 5,4 146 B0HH1153
ELSR-SHH-30-2-BOT 30 W/m bei 10 °C 12,1 x 5,4 146 B0HH1303
ELSR-SHH-45-2-BOT 45 W/m bei 10 °C 12,1 x 5,4 146 B0HH1453
ELSR-SHH-60-2-BOT 60 W/m bei 10 °C 12,1 x 5,4 146 B0HH1603
ELSR-SHH-75-2-BOT 75 W/m bei 10 °C 12,1 x 5,4 146 B0HH1753
– 60 – 40 – 20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
10
20
30